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MAcc ELECTIVE COURSES  
Updated September 2025 

 
 

• Tax Stem students are required to take a minimum of 3 credits of a tax elective and 9 credits of approved MAcc 
elective courses (total of 12 elective credits).  

• Professional Stem students are required to take a minimum of 3 credits of Analytics and Technology elective 
courses and 15 credits of approved MAcc elective courses (total of 18 elective credits). 
 

Accounting offers a wide range of career opportunities, reflected in the diverse elective courses available. To assist in the 
selection of electives that align best with your career goals, we provide possible electives for each of the thirteen broad 
career paths listed below.  These are only suggestions to help inform and guide course selection. Students are welcome 
to take any elective course, even if they span multiple career paths listed. While these elective courses have been offered 
in the recent past, course availability may depend on faculty scheduling and availability or other resource constraints. 
 
The semester a course is offered is subject to change.  

 

Assurance and Forensics  
Suggested elective courses: 
 

• ACC 550 Forensic Accounting and Fraud (F) 
• ACC 551 Risk Assurance and IT Audit (1.5 credits W) 
• ACC 552 Intro to Cyber Risk Assessment (1.5 credits W) 
• ACC 555 Applied Accounting Analytics (W) 
• IS 515 Adv Spreadsheets for Business Analysis (F,W) 
• IS 590R Investigative Analytics (F) 
• MBA 623 Corporate Governance (W) 

 
For IS Minors only:  

• IS 560 Information Security Management (F) –  Requires permission and add code 
• IS 565 Digital Forensics for Organizations (F)  
• IS 567 Cybersecurity and Penetration Testing (W)  

Capital Markets and Asset Management 
Suggested elective courses: 
 

• MBA 622 Investments (W) 
• MBA 629R, Silver Fund, Part 1 (F) and Silver Fund, Part 2 (W) – Application required 

Corporate and Sustainability Reporting 
Suggested elective courses:

• ACC 553 Applied Accounting Technology (Sp) 
• ACC 591R RevenueHub (F,W) 
• MBA 623 Corporate Governance (W) 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 4 

Data Analytics 
Students interested in data analytics may also consider pursuing the Graduate Information Systems Minor. 

Suggested elective courses:

• ACC 555 Applied Accounting Analytics (W) 
• ACC 556 Database Analysis and Design (F) 
• ACC 558 Accounting Technology Hub (W) 
• IS 515 Adv Spreadsheets for Business Analysis (F,W) 
• IS 520 Spreadsheet Automation (F,W) 
• IS 590R Investigative Analytics (F) 

 
For IS Minors only:  

• IS 555 Data Science Workflows for Organizations (W) – Requires permission and add code 
• IS 566 Data Engineering (W) – ACC 556 is a prerequisite 

Economic and Financial Litigation Consulting 
Suggested elective courses:

• ACC 550 Forensic Accounting and Fraud  
• ECON 378 Statistics for Economists (F, W, Sp, Su) – Prerequisites: ECON 110 and (MATH 112 or MATH 113) 
• ECON 388 Intro to Econometrics (F, W, Sp) – Prerequisite: ECON 378 
• ECON 398 Applied Econometrics (F, W, Sp) – Prerequisite: ECON 388 
• ECON 588 Advanced Econometrics (F,W) – Prerequisite: ECON 388 

Financial Technology (FinTech) and Product Management 
Suggested elective courses:

• ACC 553 Applied Accounting Technology (Sp) 
• ACC 554 Enterprise Resource Planning in Accounting (F) 
• MBA 537 Change Management (W) 

 
For IS Minors only:  

• IS 562 IS Project Management (F)  
• IS 581 Managing a Software Startup (F)  
• IS 582 Tech Strategy and Leadership (W)   
• IS 590R Championing Technology (F)  
• IS 590R Technical Product Management (W) 

Healthcare Leadership 
Students interested in Healthcare Leadership may also consider the Healthcare Leadership Scholarship and the Healthcare Leadership Minor. 

Suggested elective courses:

• ACC 588 Healthcare Industry Dynamics (F,W) 
• HLTH 316 Health Systems & Policy (F,W) 
• HLTH 425 Working with Vulnerable & Diverse Populations (F,W) 
• MSB 589R Healthcare Leadership Lectures (1 credit F,W) 
• MSB 599R Healthcare Internship (F,W,Sp,Su) 
• MSB 682 Healthcare Delivery Management (F,W) 
• MSB 683 Healthcare Law and Regulations (F)  
• MSB 685R Healthcare Industry Research (F,W) 
• MSB 686 Healthcare Finance (F) 

 

 

 

https://marriott.byu.edu/infosys/mism/graduate-minor/
https://marriottschool.byu.edu/his/
https://marriott.byu.edu/minors/healthcare-leadership/
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International Accounting 
Students interested in international accounting may also consider pursuing the Global Business Certificate. 

Suggested elective courses:

• ACC 545 International Accounting (Sp) – Study Abroad Only 
• MBA 658 International Marketing (W) 
• MSB 430 Introduction to International Business (F,W,Sp,Su) 
• MSB 596R Business Language (F,W) 

Management Accounting and Financial Planning and Analysis (FP&A) 
Suggested elective courses:

• ACC 554 Enterprise Resource Planning in Accounting (F) 
• IS 515 Adv Spreadsheets for Business Analysis (F,W) 
• IS 520 Spreadsheet Automation (F,W) 
• MBA 546 Human Resource Management Skills (W) 
• MBA 623 Corporate Governance (W) 

Management Consulting and Advisory 
Suggested elective courses:

• ACC 558 Accounting Technology Hub (W) 
• MBA 537 Change Management (W) 
• MBA 631 Power, Influence & Negotiation (F) 
• MSB 494R On-Campus Experiential Project (F,W) 

Real Estate 
Suggested elective courses:

• MBA 686 Real Estate Analysis (F,W) 
• MBA 691 Real Estate Development (W) 

Risk Management and Compliance 
Suggested elective courses:

• ACC 550 Forensic Accounting and Fraud (F) 
• ACC 551 Risk Assurance and IT Audit (1.5 credits W) 
• ACC 552 Intro to Cyber Risk Assessment (1.5 credits W) 
• ACC 553 Applied Accounting Technology (Sp) 
• MBA 537 Change Management (W) 
• MBA 623 Corporate Governance (W) 
• MBA 631 Power, Influence & Negotiation (F) 

•  

Wealth Management 
Suggested elective courses:

• ACC 563 Taxation of Partnerships (W,Sp) 
• ACC 580 Advanced Individual Taxation (F) 
• MBA 622 Investments (W) 
• MBA 686 Real Estate Analysis (F,W) 

  

https://marriott.byu.edu/gbc/academics/certificate/
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APPROVED MAcc ELECTIVE COURSES 
 
 

The semester a course is offered is subject to change. Courses are for 3 credits unless otherwise noted. 
 

 Accounting 
ACC 550   Forensic Accounting and Fraud (F) 
ACC 551   Risk Assurance and IT Audit (1.5 credits W) 
ACC 552     Intro to Cyber Risk Assessment (1.5 credits W) 
ACC 553    Applied Accounting Technology (Sp) 
ACC 554    Enterprise Resource Planning in Accounting (F) 
ACC 555    Applied Accounting Analytics (W) 
ACC 556     Database Analysis and Design (F) 
ACC 558    Accounting Technology Hub (W) 
ACC 588  Healthcare Industry Dynamics (F,W) 
ACC 591R  RevenueHub (F,W) 
ACC 599R  Academic Internship (W,Sp,Su) 

 
 Information Systems 
 IS 515  Adv Spreadsheets for Business Analysis (F,W) 
 IS 520  Spreadsheet Automation (F,W) 
 IS 590R  Investigative Analytics (F) 

For IS Minors only: 
IS 505  Intro to Python Data Analytics (W)  
IS 555  Data Science for Organizations (W) – Requires permission and add code 

 IS 560  Information Security Management (F) – Requires permission and add code 
 IS 562  IS Project Management (F)  
 IS 565  Digital Forensics for Organizations (F)  
 IS 566  Data Engineering (W) – ACC 556 is a prerequisite 
 IS 567  Cybersecurity and Penetration Testing (W)  
 IS 581  Managing a Software Startup (F)  
 IS 582  Tech Strategy and Leadership (W) 
 IS 590R  Championing Technology (F) 
 IS 590R  Technical Product Management (W)  
 
 MBA 
 MBA 535  Leadership and the Gospel (W) 
 MBA 537 Change Management (W) 
 MBA 546  Human Resource Management Skills (W) 
 MBA 622  Investments (W) 
 MBA 623  Corporate Governance (W) 
 MBA 629R  Silver Fund, Part 1 (F) and Silver Fund, Part 2 (W) – Application required 

MBA 631 Power, Influence & Negotiation (F) 
 MBA 686  Real Estate Analysis (F) 
 MBA 691 Real Estate Development (W) 
   

 Marriott School of Business 
MSB 430  Introduction to International Business (F,W,Sp,Su) 
MSB 494R On-Campus Experiential Project (F,W)  
MSB 589R  Healthcare Leadership Lectures (1 credit F,W)  

 MSB 596R  Business Language (F,W) 
MSB 682  Healthcare Delivery Management (F,W) 
MSB 683  Healthcare Law and Regulations (F) 
MSB 685R  Healthcare Industry Research (F,W) 
MSB 686  Healthcare Finance (W) 
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